

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO.1142 OF 2019
WITH CA/4524/2019 IN FA/1142/2019

KIRAN BALSHIRAM DERE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND OTHERS

FIRST APPEAL NO.1143 OF 2019
WITH CA/4525/2019 IN FA/1143/2019

MADHUKAR MHATARBA UCHALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Shri Dhorde Vikram R

CORAM: V.L. ACHLIYA, J.

DATE: 16.04.2019

PER COURT :

1] The matter is mentioned for speaking to minutes of the order dated 11.4.2019 passed by this Court. Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2] Learned counsel for the appellants pointed out that in the order dated 11.4.2019, in clauses (v) and (vii) of the operative part of the order, due to typographical mistake, First Appeal numbers are wrongly recorded.

3] In clause (v) of the operative part of the order, in fourth line, the First Appeal No.1143/2019 be replaced by the First Appeal No.1142/2019 and in fifth line, the First Appeal No.1142/2019 be substituted by the First Appeal No.1143/2019. Similarly, in clause (vii) of the operative part of the order, the First Appeal No.1143/2019 be substituted and corrected as First Appeal No.1142/2019.

4] The motion made for speaking to minutes is disposed of in above terms.

5] Aforesaid corrections be carried out accordingly in the order dated 11.4.2019.

(V.L. ACHLIYA, J.)