

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2019**

Madhukar Mhatarba Uchale  
and others

.. Appellants

Versus

Vijay Sudam Rasal and others

.. Respondents

None for the Appellants.

**WITH CA/6650/2023 IN FA/1143/2019 WITH CA/7826/2023 IN  
FA/1143/2019**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

**P C. :-**

. Learned advocate for the appellants to satisfy the office about the appearance shown for both the parties.

2. Await service.

3. Stand over to 18.10.2023.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.