

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO.1143 OF 2019  
WITH CA/6650/2023 IN FA/1143/2019 WITH CA/7826/2023 IN  
FA/1143/2019

MADHUKAR MHATARBA UCHALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. A.T. Kanawade h/f Mr. V.S. Undre, Advocate for respondent  
Nos. 1 to 3.

.....  
CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023

PER COURT:

1. It is informed that by mistake vakalatnama of Mr. V.R. Dhorde was filed in the very appeal filed by him in stead of filing the same in the connected matter filed by respondent.
2. Learned advocate to verify the same.
3. Office to return the vakaltnama filed wrongly in the appeal filed by Mr. V.R. Dhorde himself to file the same in the connected first appeal.
4. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]