

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**5 FIRST APPEAL NO.1143 OF 2019  
WITH CA/6650/2023 IN FA/1143/2019  
WITH CA/7826/2023 IN FA/1143/2019**

**MADHUKAR MHATARBA UCHALE AND ORS  
VERSUS  
VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr.Dhorde Vikram R.  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr.Undre Vikram S.  
Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr.R.L.Kute

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 08.11.2023.**

**PER COURT :**

1. It is informed that the connected matter First Appeal No. 1142 of 2019 is also adjourned on 04.12.2023. Place the present appeal along with the same on 4.12.2023.

**( KISHORE C. SANT )  
JUDGE**

mahajansb/