

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**986 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1142 OF 2019**

Kiran Balshiram Dere And Ors

*VERSUS*

Vijay Sudam Rasal And Ors

...

Mr. Shaikh h/f Mr. Rajendra L. Kute - Advocate for Appellant  
Ms Akshara Sharad Madake – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

Mr. Sanjay S. Dudhane h/f Mr. V. R. Dhorde – Advocate for  
Respondent Nos. 4 to 6

...

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2025 IN FA/1143/2019  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2019**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6651 OF 2023 IN FA/1142/2019**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6650 OF 2023 IN FA/1143/2019**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7826 OF 2023 IN FA/1143/2019**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 738 OF 2022 IN X-OBJST/25273/2019**

...

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>TH</sup> APRIL 2025**

**PER COURT : -**

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant is present. Learned  
Advocate Ms Akshara Madke for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks time.

2. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]  
JUDGE**