



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

36 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2019  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1142 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7826 OF 2023  
IN FA/1143/2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6651 OF 2023  
IN FA/1142/2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2025  
IN FA/1143/2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6650 OF 2023  
IN FA/1143/2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 738 OF 2022  
IN X-OBJST/25273/2019

MADHUKAR MHATARBA UCHALE AND ORS  
VERSUS  
VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND ORS

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. P. S. Dighe h/f Mr./ Dhorde Vikram R.  
Advocate for Respondent nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Akshara S. Madke

...  
CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 14.10.2025

PER COURT :

At the request of the learned counsel appellants, stand over to  
26.11.2025, at 4.30 p.m.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-